## Department of Animal Husbandry

No. AHY-B (1)-1/2024 Koram Sig is

Dated: Shimla-2, the Notification

26th November, proj 8135

Consequent upon the recommendations of the HP Public Service Commission-Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the appointment of Dr. Swatilika, Veterinary Officers on contract basis till further orders or renewal of contract after completion of one year whichever is earlier, on fixed emoluments of equal to 60% of First Cell of Level- 18 (Rs. 56100-177500) of the Pay Matrix i.e. Rs. 33660/- per month, subject to verification of Character and Antecedents as per H.P. Financial Rules.

The above appointment will, however, be subject to the verification of Character and Antecedents and medical fitness certificate from DDU Hospital, Shimla in respect of these appointees. In case the adverse verification of antecedents is received, the contract is liable to be terminated from the date she join the service.

The above Veterinary Officer has to sign the contract agreement with the Secretary (AH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, failing which joining will not be accepted. Other terms & conditions of appointment are annexed as Annexure-"A". If the Terms & Conditions of appointment, are acceptable, she may join her contract service at Veterinary Hospital Chailla, Distt. Shimla within 10 days from the issuance of these orders, failing which offer of appointment shall be treated as cancelled. No extension in joining will be allowed under any

By Order

Secretary (AH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

No. AHY-B(1)-1/2024 Dated: Shimla-2, the Copy for n/a to:

26th November, 2024

1. The Accountant General (Accounts) Himachal Pradesh Shimla-3. 2. The Sr. Dy. Accountant General (A&B) Himachal Pradesh Shimla-3. 3. The Director of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5.

All Joint Director/Deputy Director Animal Husbandry Department through DAH,

5. The Dy. Director, AH/B, Shimla, Distt. Shimla, H.P.

6. The C.M.O. Deen Dayal Upadhaya Hospital, Shimla-1. He is requested to constitute Medical Board to examine above officer medically for fitness as required under PR 10 and Sr. 4(1), 4(2) and 4(3). 7. The Officers concerned. 8. Pers/Guard file.

(Jagtamba Devi) Addl. Secretary (AH) to the

Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Ph. No: 0177-2880640

14004-08

2.7 NOV 2024

No.AHY-H 4-24/68-Vety Vol-42 Dated Shimla-5, Novermber, 2024. Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to:-.

- 1. The Joint Director (Hqrs) & (SLBP) Directorate of Animal Husbanry, Shimla-5.
- 2. The Deputy Director, Animal Health/Breeding Shimla District Shimla H.P.
- 3. The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5 for uploading on departmental website.
- 4. Dr. Swatilika, D/o Kamlesh Kumar Village Kothi P.O. Cholthara, Tehsil Sarkaghat, District Mandi H.P.

Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5 E-mail:-dir-ah-hp@nic.in Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Animal Husbandry

No. AHY-B (1)-1/2024

Dated: Shimla-2, the 26

NOTIFICATION

In partial at 1/2

26th November, 2024 2 111 24

In partial modification of this Department's Notification of even number, dated 03.08.2024, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the adjustment of following newly appointed Veterinary Officers (On contract) at the place shown against each of them:

S.No	Name of the Officer	From 1	Tos
1.	Dr. Vinayak Jaswul, VO (On contract)	Under order of posting at VH Giabong, Distt. Kinnaur	VH Deha, Distt. Shimla
2.		Under order of posting at VH Sataun, Distr. Sirmour	VPC Nahan, Distt. Sirmour

Terms & Conditions of appointment shall remain unchanged.

By order

Secretary (AH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

No. As above, Dated: Shimla-2, the Copy for information and necessary action:

26th November, 2024

1. The Director of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5.

2. The Deputy Directors, AH/B Sirmour, Shimla & Kinnaur, H.P. (through DAH).

3. The Officers concerned (through Director, AH)

Addl. Secretary (AH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Ph. No: 0177-2880640

16981-85

2 7 NOV 2024

No.AHY-H.4-24/68-Very Vol-42

Dated Shimla-5.

Novermber, 2024.

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to:-.

1. The Joint Director (Hqrs) & (SLBP) Directorate of Animal Husbanry, Shimla-5.

2. The Deputy Director, Animal Health/Breeding Shimla, Kinnaur at Reckog Peo & Sirmour at Nahan H.P.

3. The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5 for uploading on departmental website.

4. The Officer concerned (through concerned Controlling Officer).

Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5 E-mail:-dir-ah-hp@nicin